Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Filter Surface Preparation Group, Inc.		08/19/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	603 Park Point Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Golden	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2270164	AUTOBLAST
Registration Number:	1866738	ACCUSTRIP SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2270165	TRUBLAST

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pcltrademarks@ll-a.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron W. Moore
Address Line 1: Riverfront Office Park
Address Line 2: One Main Street, 11th Fl

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W0512-2014/2066/2080

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pamela J. Carter

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0476

900015633

22701

CH \$30

Total Attachments: 2 source=3803\_001#page1.tif

source=3803\_001#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0477



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "U.S. FILTER SURFACE PREPARATION GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S. FILTER SURFACE PREPARATION GROUP, INC." TO "INTERNATIONAL SURFACE PREPARATION GROUP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 3:58 O'CLOCK P.M.



2678834 8100

030773275

AUTHENTICATION: 2785050

DATE: 12-03-03

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0478** 

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

U.S. Filter Surface Preparation Group, Inc.

U.S. Filter Surface Preparation Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the Corporation"),

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, which has been filed with the minutes of the Board of Directors, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of U.S. Filter Surface Preparation Group, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read, in its entirety, as follows:

"The name of the corporation is "International Surface Preparation Group, Inc.""

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders of the Corporation have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

**THIRD:** That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Robert E. Joyce, Jr., its President, this 19th day of August, 2003.

By:/s/ Robert E. Joyce, Jr.
Name: Robert E. Joyce, Jr.
Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:03 FM 09/12/2003 FILED 03:58 PM 09/12/2003 SRV 030590067 - 2678834 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0479

**RECORDED: 11/18/2004**